

@
SLP(C)No. 10899 OF 2003

ITEM No.59

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10899/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2003 in RFA 165/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI JAL BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER MALIK

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P N Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let a rejoinder affidavit be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER