

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8595 OF 2003

DELHI JAL BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER MALIK

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.D.Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L.Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K.Khurana, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Inderjit Dass, Adv.for
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As agreed between the counsel for the parties, list this
th
matter on 30 July, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master