

°ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8595 OF 2003

DELHI JAL BOARD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER MALIK Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, AG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr.K.K.Khurana, Adv.
Mr. M.K.Sreegesh, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Inderjit Dass, Adv.for
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8595 OF 2003

Delhi Jal Board ..Appellant

versus

Surinder Malik ..Respondent

ORDER

Heard Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, learned Attorney General
appearing for the appellant and Mr. R.F.Nariman, learned senior
counsel for the respondent.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. However, we grant 18 months' time to the appellant to vacate the suit premises on furnishing usual undertaking in this Court within six weeks from today.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 30, 2009.

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]